na 1130) 1840 1841 8441 8451 4851 4851 8851 8

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fleet National Bank  100 Federal Street  Boston, Massachusetts 02109  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Duane Reade  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 440 Ninth Avenue				
Corporation—State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10001  ☐ Individual(s) citizenship  ☐ Association  ☐ General Partnership New York				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Security Interest Termination  Execution Date: July 30, 2004	Limited Partnership  Corporation – State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):      A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1099871, 1092555, 1099209, 1106451, 1106961, 1105420				
Additional number(s) att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Doron Goldstein, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:  Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:  1285 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019-6064	8. Deposit account number: 500706  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforis a true copy of the original document.  Doron Goldstein  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheep	8   3   04   8   8   8   8   8   8   8   8   8				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0133** 

#### **SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION**

WHEREAS, Duane Reade (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), granted a security interest to Fleet National Bank, (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") in those certain trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"), pursuant to a certain Security Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 1997 and recorded on Reel 001650 and beginning on Frame 0760; and

WHEREAS, the security interests of the Secured Party in the Marks pursuant to the Agreement have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party releases its security interest in, and reassigns to the Grantor, any and all interest it has, if any, in the Marks and declares as null and void all liens, security interests, and other claims, including any claim of ownership, of the Secured Party with respect to the Marks arising from the Agreement. The Secured Party agrees that, upon the request of the Grantor, and at the expense of the Grantor, the Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor to effectuate the release of security interest contemplated herein.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0134 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party and the Grantor have caused this Security Interest Termination to be executed as of this 30th day of July, 2004.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By: Mark Forti

Title: Managing Director

### **GRANTORS**:

### DUANE READE

By: DUANE READE INC., its General
By: Parther By:
Name: MICHELLE D. BERGMAN
Title: VICE ARESIDENT
By:
Name: Name: Name: Name:
Title: $SVP + CFO$
By: DRI INC., its General Partner
12  a  10  a  2
By: Ludilled Ty
Name. MICHELLE D. BURGMAN
Title: VICE RESIDENT
By:
Name: VOHN HENRY
Name: VOHN HENRY Title: SUP + LFO
DUANEREADE INC.
By: Chilled for
Name: MICHELLE OUBERGMAN
Title: DICE PRESIDENT
By:
Name: YOHW HENRY
Title: SVP + CFO
•
DRIING
By: Suchelled By
Name: MICHELLE D. GERGMAN
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
By:
Name: JOHN HENRY Title: SVP + (FO)

DUAN	EREADE INTERNATIONAL, INC
By:	lleclelle L-Ko
Name:	MICHELLE D. BERGMAN
Title:	NITCE PRESTIPENT
<b>By</b> :	
Name:	JOHN HENRY
Title:	SUP + CFO
DUANI	E FEADE REALTY, INC.
By: (	Rululled By
Name:	MICHELLE D. BERGMAN
Title:	VICE APRESIDENT
By: _ Name: _ Title: _	SUP + CFO

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS, SS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Mark Forti of Fleet National Bank and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Fleet National Bank this 30th day of July, 2004.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

STATE OF NEW YORK	
, SS	
COUNTY OF NEW YOLK	
Then personally appeared before me the of each of Duane Reade	, Inc., DRI I, Inc., Duane Reade Realty, Inc., and
Duane Reade International, Inc., and acknowled	
and the free act and deed of each of Duane Read	e, Inc., DRI I, Inc., Duane Reade Realty, Inc.,
and Duane Reade International, Inc. this day	y of, 2004.
	Notary Public:
	My commission expires:
	BINYOMIN KAPLAN NOTARY PUBLIC, State Of New York No. 02KA6054207
	No. 02KA6054207  Ouslified In Richmond County
STATE OF	Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2007
, SS	
COUNTY OF	
	above-named, the
of each of Duane Rea	de, Inc., DRI I, Inc., Duane Reade Realty, Inc.,
and Duane Reade International, Inc. and acknow	rledged the foregoing to be his/her free act and
deed and the free act and deed of each of Duane	Reade, Inc., DRI I, Inc., Duane Reade Realty,
Inc., and Duane Reade International, Inc. this	
	Notary Public:
	My commission expires:

### **SCHEDULE A**

## <u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark or Servicemark	Country	Reg./App. Number	Reg./App. Date
DR (stylized)	United States	1099871	08/15/78
Duane Reade	United States	1106451	11/21/78
DR (stylized)	United States	1106961	11/28/78
Duane Reade	United States	1092555	05/30/78
DR (stylized)	United States	1099209	08/15/78
Duane Reade	United States	1105420	11/07/78

845308.1

**RECORDED: 08/16/2004** 

7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0140